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Richmond Park Golf Club O
Men's Club Championship Rd 2

Printed: 7 July 2019

So/f WP
Est.1924
Competition Result
Competition played on 07 July 2019 at Richmond Park (Surrey) (Duke's).
Selected Round Results - Full Net Scores
Stb Net Hcap New  Overall Score  Placing Countback
Adjst Diff Chg Hcap Position
Division 1
(Handicaps up to 16.4)
0 -8 -1.7 10.9 1 Peter Osgood 76 -13 =63 Division 1 - Winner
0 -4 -0.8 96 3 Tim Meyer 77 -10 = 67 Division 1 - Runner-Up
0 -3 -09 147 4 Habib Amir 84-16=68
0 -2 -04 83 5 Ollie Griffin 78 -09 = 69 Last Nine Holes
0 -2 -03 52 6 James Barker 75-06 =69 Lowest Gross Score Last Nine Holes
0 -2 -04 114 8  Kim Chaffart 81-12=69
0 1 0 131 12 Toby Hunt 85-13=72 Last Nine Holes
0 1 0 4.6 13 Aidan Hurley 77-05=72 Last Nine Holes
-1 0 0 136 14 Peter Needham 86-14=72
0 2 0 64 15 Angus Robertson 79-06=73 Last Six Holes
0 2 0 118 16  Richard Owen 85-12=73 Last Nine Holes
0 2 0 638 17 Pete J Harrison 80-07=73
0 3 0 131 19 Nigel Gaymond 87-13=74 Last Six Holes
0 3 +0.1 90 20 Keith Cassidy 83-09=74
4 0 0o 117 21 Mike Shabani 87-12=75
0 5 +01 65 22 Bruno Clerckx 82-06=76 Last Nine Holes
-2 3 +01 119 23 Rick Kimber 88-12=76
-1 5 +01 134 24 Nigel Ward 90 -13=77 Last Nine Holes
0 6 +01 54 25 Chris Lordan 82-05=77
-1 6 401 127 26 Brian McMahon 91-13=78 Last Nine Holes
-1 6 +01 114 27 Nicholas Rogers 89-11=78 Last Nine Holes
0 7 +01 79 28 Henry Lindesay-Bethune 86-08=78
-1 8 +0.1 151 30  Russell Stewart 95-15=280 Last Nine Holes
4 5 +0.1 16.3 32 Liam Bridger 96 -16 =80
0 5 +01 63 - Oliver Maskell No Return
Division 2
(Handicaps 16.5 to 54.0)
0 -9 -45 295 2 Louis Dickey 96 - 30 =66 Division 2 - Winner
0 -2 -08 269 7 Christer Larsson 97 -28 =69 Division 2 - Runner-Up Last Nine Holes
0 -2 -06 176 9 Mark Rosamond 87-18=69
0 0 0 181 10 Charlie Pothecary 89-18=T71
10 0 165 11 Ned Shanklyn 89-17=72
0o 2 0 177 18 Phil Flanagan 91-18=73
2 6 +01 184 29  Joseph Murphy 97 -18=79
-2 7 +0.1 186 31 Richard Inglis 99 -19=280
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-4 6 +0.1 20.0
-1 9 +0.1 17.8
-3 6 +0.1 325
-5 7 +01 246
-4 8 +0.1 229
-4 8 +0.1 241
-4 8 +0.1 19.9
-6 10 +0.1 174
-3 16 +0.1 174
0 4 0 337

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Paul C.C. Grand

Tony Kopczak

Peter Jagger

Adrian Wells

Robin Thomas

Ben Dickey

Sean O'Sullivan
Charlie Whiteman

Jim Deissler

Gregory Jean-Baptiste

101 -20 =81
99 -18=81
112 - 30 = 82
108 - 25 =83
106 - 23 = 83
107 -24 = 83
103 -20 =83
104 -17 = 87
107 -17 =90
No Return

Number of Cards Processed = 43 [Division 1 = 25, Division 2 = 18]

Competition Format:

Singles Regular Stroke Play competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance. A limit of 30 strokes was applied after
the Handicap Allowance was calculated.

Competition Scratch Score (CSS):

SSS
71 7

Tees Par
White (Men) 71
Ties:

Competition Scratch Score

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Changes to Handicaps:
Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

Habib Amir
James Barker
Kim Chaffart
Bruno Clerckx
Louis Dickey
Ollie Griffin
Peter Jagger
Christer Larsson
Peter Osgood
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Previous
Handicap

16
6
12
6
34
9
32
28
13

New
Handicap

15
5
11
7
30
8
33
27
11

Created: 07 July 2019 18:02:54

Page 2 of 2



