# **Richmond Park Golf Club**

# Men's Club Championship Rd 2

Printed: 7 July 2019



## **Competition Result**

Competition played on 07 July 2019 at Richmond Park (Surrey) (Duke's).

#### **Selected Round Results - Full Net Scores**

Stb Adjst		Hcap Chg	New Hcap	Overall Position		Score	Placing	Countback
	Division 1							
						s up to 16.4)		
0	-8	-1.7	10.9	1	Peter Osgood	76 - 13 = 63	Division 1 - Winner	
0	-4	-0.8	9.6	3	Tim Meyer	77 - 10 = 67	Division 1 - Runner-Up	
0	-3	-0.9	14.7	4	Habib Amir	84 - 16 = 68		
0	-2	-0.4	8.3	5	Ollie Griffin	78 - 09 = 69		Last Nine Holes
0	-2	-0.3	5.2	6	James Barker	75 - 06 = 69	Lowest Gross Score	Last Nine Holes
0	-2	-0.4	11.4	8	Kim Chaffart	81 - 12 = 69		
0	1	0	13.1	12	Toby Hunt	85 - 13 = 72		Last Nine Holes
0	1	0	4.6	13	Aidan Hurley	77 - 05 = 72		Last Nine Holes
-1	0	0	13.6	14	Peter Needham	86 - 14 = 72		
0	2	0	6.4	15	Angus Robertson	79 - 06 = 73		Last Six Holes
0	2	0	11.8	16	Richard Owen	85 - 12 = 73		Last Nine Holes
0	2	0	6.8	17	Pete J Harrison	80 - 07 = 73		
0	3	0	13.1	19	Nigel Gaymond	87 - 13 = 74		Last Six Holes
0	3	+0.1	9.0	20	Keith Cassidy	83 - 09 = 74		
-4	0	0	11.7	21	Mike Shabani	87 - 12 = 75		
0	5	+0.1	6.5	22	Bruno Clerckx	82 - 06 = 76		Last Nine Holes
-2	3	+0.1	11.9	23	Rick Kimber	88 - 12 = 76		
-1	5	+0.1	13.4	24	Nigel Ward	90 - 13 = 77		Last Nine Holes
0	6	+0.1	5.4	25	Chris Lordan	82 - 05 = 77		
-1	6	+0.1	12.7	26	Brian McMahon	91 - 13 = 78		Last Nine Holes
-1	6	+0.1	11.4	27	Nicholas Rogers	89 - 11 = 78		Last Nine Holes
0	7	+0.1	7.9	28	Henry Lindesay-Bethune	86 - 08 = 78		
-1	8	+0.1	15.1	30	Russell Stewart	95 - 15 = 80		Last Nine Holes
-4	5	+0.1	16.3	32	Liam Bridger	96 - 16 = 80		
0	5	+0.1	6.3	-	Oliver Maskell	No Return		
					Divis	sion 2		
					(Handicaps	16.5 to 54.0)		
0	-9	-4.5	29.5	2	Louis Dickey	96 - 30 = 66	Division 2 - Winner	
0	-2	-0.8	26.9	7	Christer Larsson	97 - 28 = 69	Division 2 - Runner-Up	Last Nine Holes
0	-2	-0.6	17.6	9	Mark Rosamond	87 - 18 = 69		
0	0	0	18.1	10	Charlie Pothecary	89 - 18 = 71		
-1	0	0	16.5	11	Ned Shanklyn	89 - 17 = 72		
0	2	0	17.7	18	Phil Flanagan	91 - 18 = 73		
-2	6	+0.1	18.4	29	Joseph Murphy	97 - 18 = 79		
-2	7	+0.1	18.6	31	Richard Inglis	99 - 19 = 80		

HandicapMaster® v9.3.25 Created: 07 July 2019 18:02:54 Page 1 of 2

Competition Report (Full Net Result) - Men's Club Championship Rd 2 - 07 July 2019

-4	6	+0.1	20.0	33	Paul C.C. Grand	101 - 20 = 81	Last Nine Holes
-1	9	+0.1	17.8	34	Tony Kopczak	99 - 18 = 81	
-3	6	+0.1	32.5	35	Peter Jagger	112 - 30 = 82	
-5	7	+0.1	24.6	36	Adrian Wells	108 - 25 = 83	Last Nine Holes
-4	8	+0.1	22.9	37	Robin Thomas	106 - 23 = 83	Last Nine Holes
-4	8	+0.1	24.1	38	Ben Dickey	107 - 24 = 83	Last Nine Holes
-4	8	+0.1	19.9	39	Sean O'Sullivan	103 - 20 = 83	
-6	10	+0.1	17.4	40	Charlie Whiteman	104 - 17 = 87	
-3	16	+0.1	17.4	41	Jim Deissler	107 - 17 = 90	
0	4	0	33.7	-	Gregory Jean-Baptiste	No Return	

Number of Cards Processed = 43 [Division 1 = 25, Division 2 = 18]

### **Competition Format:**

Singles Regular Stroke Play competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance. A limit of 30 strokes was applied after the Handicap Allowance was calculated.

### **Competition Scratch Score (CSS):**

Tees	Par	SSS	<b>Competition Scratch Score</b>
White (Men)	71	71	71

#### Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

#### **Changes to Handicaps:**

Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

	Previous	New
	Handicap	Handicap
Habib Amir	16	15
James Barker	6	5
Kim Chaffart	12	11
Bruno Clerckx	6	7
Louis Dickey	34	30
Ollie Griffin	9	8
Peter Jagger	32	33
Christer Larsson	28	27
Peter Osgood	13	11